,45185

Ξ

S

••

1.0

ORSUB.(FHL)

PREPARED BY AND MAIL TO: LOGS Recording Services 4201 Lake Cook Road Northbrook, IL 60062

Vol.<u>m92</u> Page **11019**

.

PFB Loan No.: 107095 Re: ALLEN, CURTIS J. Payoff Date: March 25, 1992

FULL RECONVEYANCE

DEED OF TRUST REFERENCE:

Dated: March 16, 1978 Recorded: March 27, 1978 Instrument No.: 45253 Book No.: M78, Page No.: 5737 Trustor: CURTIS J. ALLEN AND EDITH J. ALLEN, HUSBAND AND WIFE Trustee: D.L. HOOTS Beneficiary: SECURITY SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, A CORPORATION State: OREGON / County: KLAMATH Legal Description:

LOT 5, BLOCK 31, FIRST ADDITION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, IN THE COUNTY OF KLAMATH, STATE OF OREGON

KELLY D. SUTHERLAND of SHAPIRO & KREISMAN, as substituted trustee under the hereinabove described deed of trust, having received from the holder of the obligations a written request to reconvey, hereby reconveys, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the estate now held by said trustee thereunder.

	-
DATED this _ 5th day of _ Msly	, 19 <u>7</u> Z
	KELLY D. SUTHERLAND OF SHAPIRO & KREISMAN as TRUSTEE for PACIFIC FIRST BANK, A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, formerly known as PACIFIC FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK BY: <u>Kelly D. Sutherland</u> , Attorney at Law
STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF MULTNOMAH, ss.	
On this 2 ⁴⁴ day of Mars	, 19_2, before me, the undersigned, a pommissioned and sworn, personally appeared Kelly D. Sutherland.
Witness my hand and seal hereto affixed the day and	

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for	r record at request of	Logs Recording	the	21st day
of	May	A.D., 19 <u>92</u> at <u>9:14</u> o'clock <u>A.M.</u> , and duly re	corded in	Vol. M92
	of	Mortgages on Page11019	·	
FEE	\$10.00	Evelyn Biehn , Co By Dyrachard	unty Cler	k